exposure;

•   performing similar credit analysis prior to approval on each derivatives counterparty that we do when lending money on a long-
term basis;

•   diversifying our risk across numerous approved counterparties;

•   limiting exposure to A+ credit or better;

•   conducting stress-test analysis to determine the maximum exposure created during the life of a prospective transaction;

•   implementing credit support annex (collateral) agreements with selected counterparties to further limit counterparty exposures;
and

•   daily monitoring of counterparty credit ratings.

All new derivative counterparties are approved by the Investment Committee. We believe the risk of incurring losses due to
nonperformance by our counterparties is manageable.

Effects of Inflation

We do not believe that inflation, in the United States or in the other countries in which we operate, has had a material effect on our
consolidated operations over the past five years. In the future, however, we may be affected by inflation to the extent it causes interest rates to
rise.

68

   March 31, 2007
   Fair Value (no accrued interest)
   Notional Amount   Weighted Average

Term (Years)   -100 Basis Point
Change   No Change   +100 Basis Point

Change
   ($ in millions)

Interest rate swaps
   $ 12,594.1

   5.87 (1) $ (139.1 )  $ 52.4
   $ 220.6

Swaptions

   603.4
   6.62 (2) (40.4 )  (17.3 )  (6.3 )

Futures
   33.3

   .21 (3) (1.2 )  0.1
   1.3

Options

   21.0
   1.11 (4) 0.1

   0.3
   0.7

Total

   $ 13,251.8
   $ (180.6 )  $ 35.5

   $ 216.3

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

Changes in Internal Control Over Financial Reporting

There was no change in our internal control over financial reporting during our last fiscal quarter that has materially affected, or is
reasonably likely to materially affect, our internal control over financial reporting.

Disclosure Controls and Procedures

In order to ensure that the information that we must disclose in our filings with the SEC is recorded, processed, summarized and
reported on a timely basis, we have adopted disclosure controls and procedures. Disclosure controls and procedures include, without limitation,